
Varsity

Date: Day: Opponent: Site: Time: 

8/13/2020 Thursday Denton High Denton High 7:00
9/17/2020 Thursday Denton High Denton High 7:00
9/25/2020 Friday Sherman ^^ Denison 7:00
10/2/2020 Friday Texas High Texas High 7:30
10/9/2020 Friday Open
10/16/2020 Friday *Lovejoy Munson 7:00
10/23/2020 Friday *Prosper Rock Hill Prosper 7:00
10/30/2020 Friday *Frisco Memorial Munson 7:00
11/6/2020 Friday *Lake Dallas Away 7:00
11/13/2020 Friday *Frisco High Home 7:00
11/19/2020 Thursday *Lebanon Trail Toyota 7:00
11/27/2020 Friday *Frisco Liberty Munson 7:00
12/4/2020 Friday *Princeton Princeton 7:00

* District Games ** Homecoming *+Pink Out ^^ Back the Blue ^^^Senior Night

JV
Date: Day: Opponent: Site: Time:

8/13/2020 Thursday Denton High Denton High 5:30
9/17/2020 Thursday Denton High Denton High 5:30

9/24/2020 Thursday Sherman Sherman 7:00

10/1/2020 Thursday Texas High Munson 4:30
10/8/2020 Thursday Open
10/15/2020 Thursday *Lovejoy Away 7:00
10/22/2020 Thursday *Prosper Rock Hill Home 7:00
10/29/2020 Thursday *Frisco Memorial Away 7:00
11/5/2020 Thursday *Lake Dallas Home 7:00
11/12/2020 Thursday *Frisco High Away 7:00
11/18/2020 Wednesday *Lebanon Trail Home 7:00
11/25/2020 Wednesday *Frisco Liberty Away 7:00
12/3/2020 Thursday *Princeton Home 7:00

Freshman A - 5:30 & B 4:00

Date: Day: Opponent: Site: Time:
8/13/2020 Thursday Denton High Denton High A&B
9/17/2020 Thursday Denton High Denton High A&B
9/24/2020 Thursday Sherman Munson A&B
10/1/2020 Thursday Texas High DHS Fields A&B
10/8/2020 Thursday Open
10/15/2020 Thursday *Lovejoy Away A&B
10/22/2020 Thursday *Prosper Rock Hill Home A&B
10/29/2020 Thursday *Frisco Memorial Away A
11/5/2020 Thursday *Lake Dallas Home A&B
11/12/2020 Thursday *Frisco High Away A
11/18/2020 Wednesday *Lebanon Trail Home A
11/25/2020 Wednesday *Frisco Liberty Away A
12/3/2020 Thursday *Princeton Home A&B

Up Dated August 3rd 

2020 Denison Yellow Jacket Football Schedule


